Unofficial Copy SB0513/468975/1

2003 Regular Session

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 513

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 24, strike "3 YEARS" and substitute "<u>1 YEAR</u>"; in line 25, strike "\$5,000" and substitute "<u>\$1,000</u>"; in line 26, strike "FELONY" and substitute "<u>MISDEMEANOR</u>"; in line 27, strike "5" and substitute "<u>3</u>"; and in line 28, strike "\$10,000" and substitute "<u>\$5,000</u>".